

\200

SLP(C)No. 4548-4551 OF 2004

ITEM No.13

Court No.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4548-4551/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2003 in CMWP 2795/01,& WP(C) 2183/01CMWP 1585/01 &CP 60/03 of The High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital )

EXE.ENGR.GARHWAL JAL SANSTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 19/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.B. Rohatagi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.  
Ms. Alka Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on prayer for interim relief.

It is informed that the Bank Accounts of the Garhwal Jal Sansthan Uttranchal, in Bank of Baroda at Dehradun, have been seized due to alleged default in payment of Rupees three lakhs twenty eight thousand and one hundred eighty eight. The petitioner may

...2/-

: 2 :

deposit the aforesaid amount in the High Court of Uttranchal within one week. On deposit of the amount, the accounts of Garhwal Jal Sansthan shall stand released.

(Sarojbala)

PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)

Court Master