

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4548-4551/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 17.11.2003 passed by the High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital in

CMWP No. 2795/2001 & WP (C) No. 2183/2001 & WP (C.) No. 1585/2001 & Contempt Petition No. 60/2003)

EXE.ENGR.GARHWAL JAL SANSTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 02/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Alok Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. Virendra Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned by four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master